503512995 10/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3559621

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HO-SUK KIM	09/04/2006
BYUNG-SUN HONG	09/04/2006
MEE-NAM SHINN	09/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUELCELL POWER, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: BUNDANG TECHNO PARK D-DONG 101, 151	
Internal Address:	Address: YATAP-DONG, BUNDANG-GU	
City:	SEONGNAM-CITY, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	untry: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code: 463-816		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14487212	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: Itumey@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS PC
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5413DC-2-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT P. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/BRENT P. JOHNSON/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2015		

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036746 FRAME: 0887

503512995

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ho-Suk KIM of 209-13, Guui 3-dong, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul 143-821, Korea; Byung-Sun HONG of #201, 372-3, Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-city, Gyeonggi-do, 463-816, Korea; and Mee-Nam SHINN of E-3, 300-7, Pyeongchang-ri, Yangji-myeon, Yongin-city, Gyeonggi-do, 449-821, Korea, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "SEPARATOR FOR FUEL CELL, MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF, AND FUEL CELL HAVING SUCH A SEPARATOR ", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 5413FP-1 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Fuelcell Power, Inc., a Korean corporation having a place of business at Bundang Techno Park D-dong 101, 151, Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-city, Gyeonggi-do, 463-816, Korea, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Fuelcell Power, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Fuelcell Power, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date:	September 4, 2006	Ву:	Ki Hosal.
			KIM, Ho-Suk
Date:	September 4, 2006	Ву:	Byingsim Horse
			HONG, Boung-Sun
Date:	September 4, 2006	Ву:	Meenam St
			SHINN, Mee-Nam

PATENT REEL: 036746 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 10/07/2015